
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc. Docket No. 98- 9127

ADOPTION OF FISCAL YEAR 1999 BUDGET
FOR THE BOARD OF LAW EXAMINERS

ORDERED:

The following amended budget for the Board of Law Examiners is approved for Fiscal Year 1999:

Income
Investigation Fees $603,150
Texas Bar Examination Fees 973,950

RuleXIII out-of-state attorney admission fees 245,050
Other Fees 24,150

Investment and Interest Income 100,613

Total Income $1,946,913

Expenses
Board member compensation 180,000
Employee compensaton and benefits 835,509

Professional fees and services 264,450

Travel and Training 92,210
Materials, supplies, furnishings and equipment 136,753

Communications 15,060

Repairs, maintenance and parts 10,300
Other operating expenses 405,388

Capital outlays 26,750

Total Expenses $1,966,420

NET INCOME/(LOSS) ($19,507.00)

Page 1 of 3



The compensation for each member of the Board of Law Examiners during Fiscal Year 1999 shall be
$20,000.00, in addition to reimbursement for reasonable and necessary actual expenses.

SIGNED AND ENTERED this A6*.day of 1998.

Nathan L. Hecht, Justice

Craig T. Enoch, Justice

Priscilla R. Owen, Justice

Misc. Docket No. 98-_9127 Page 2 of 3



Deborah G. Hankinson, Justice

Misc. Docket No. 98 9127 Page 3 of 3


